UNION INSERT
VALVE
Nom.
Pipe
Size
Size
Code A B C D E 1
Orifice

HOW TO ORDER
CHECK-ALL STYLE UV (UIV)
Note: All flow curves and Cv values presume the valves
are fully open with 1/2 PSI cracking pressure springs.
Consult the factory for more information.
Listed above are the most common material selections.  Please contact the factory for additional options.
1.500 PSI is the only standard cracking pressure for spring materials other than Stainless Steel.  Cracking
pressure tolerance is +/- 15%.  .125 PSI springs are not recommended for installations with flow vertical down.
2Seat materials other than “metal-to-metal” have a maximum pressure rating of 1500 PSI.  “Metal-to-Metal” and PTFE
seats are not resilient.  See page 51 for allowable leakage rates.
3EP seats not recommended for use with Carbon Steel valves.
www.checkall.com sales@checkall.com ISO 9001:2008 CERTIFIED         MADE IN USA         2013
1"3/
4"
1-
1/
4"
1-
1/
2"
2"1/
2"
1
10
100
1 10 100 1000
STYLE UV (UIV)
Cv VALUES & VALVE WEIGHTS
Cv SIZE ALL MATL
2.3 1/2 0.5 oz.
4.2 3/4 0.8 oz.
6.1 1 1.6 oz.
13.8 1-1/4 2.8 oz.
19.0 1-1/2 4.3 oz.
33.3 2 7.8 oz.
P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
 D
R
O
P
- P
S
I
WATER FLOW RATE - GPM
Union Insert Valve
For Water at 72°F
SIZE
1/2 = D
3/4 = F
1 = H
1-1/4 = I
1-1/2 = J
2 = K
VALVE STYLE
BODY MATERIAL
ALLOY 20 = A2
BRASS = BR
CARBON STEEL = CS
ALLOY B = HB
ALLOY C-276 = HC
MONEL® = MO
316 SS = SS
TITANIUM = TI
See p. 4 for temperature ratings